5 EMEEINIAE (FEEsk)

Upper & main shaft transmission mechanism

e %\
551-71 .
5511 55110 >

f

<~

551 551-9

20

5 EMEEIIE (JEEsk)

Upper & main shaft transmission mechanism

= = =

rz: P;ﬁ?\lo FERHZFR PartName FE{HEIA Description S’ff SA;nth &
501 |1550NS11001 | —=EHELI2ETMS5 %10 Screw pan M5x10 210
502 |1550NS14001 | A7 mMinEEIREIM6%0.75x6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 0
503 |B02018 IRAEREHR(60/22ZZNR) Ball bearing(60/22ZZNR) 110
504 |B04021 IRIAERI R (60/2277) Ball bearing(60/2272) 1 0
505 |H03035 ARSI 22 Circlips for shaft 22 1 0
0509A |15570300600 | BX4meSeB 4 (HdmR) Coupling components 110
510 |155735005 EEHUIES) Synchronous belt 1 0
512 155533001 EBH Motor 1 0
513 |S05955 A7 AERESIZETMS5 %20 Screw pan M5x20 4 0
517 |S10092 7B Min EERETM6%0.75%8 |Screw pan M6x0.75x8 5 0
519A |15571000100 | (uaeRf Cam asm 110
521 1155011002 RiP= Protection cap 1 0
525 115573500300 | Feifzrste(hnss)B4E Timing wheel (Up) 110
0528 ]155503003 ZIER Scale ring 1 0

0529 [930000167 | F&p Handwheel(Painting) 1] 0 | Mg
0529-2 510086 A7 A Min R EI2ETM6 %8 Screw pan M6x8 210
529-4 |S17903 3 LB TM6 < 10(§848) | Screw pan MEx10(Nickelpated) 1 0
0530 207514009 A7 B Fin R EIRETM3 %3 Screw pan M3x3 2 0
533 1155202018 | FIalEEM(EET) Universal connecting shaft 110
534 155201037 R EE Bearing hosing 1 0
535 |15520101400 | EB&ERAM Clutch assembly 1 0
536 155208005 EHR Fixed ring 1 0
537 |1550NS14001 | P97 Mk EEIREIM6%0.75%6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 10
538 |155210007 BILRE0 Trimming cam 1 0
539 [15573500400 | Fess%6 (hNEe) 4 Timing wheel (down) 110
540 |155003007 | 4#WEEE (A) Casing of bearing(right) 110
540-1 |1550NS14001 | 73Aa Ml X ES2ETM6x0.75%6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 10
541 | B10047 GB/T276;7/353K4H7£62037ZZNR  |Ball bearing (GB/T276 6203ZZNR) 1 0
542 155003017 | #&EEE (L) Casing of bearing(left) 110
545 |B10019 GB/T276;R9EkiM#E6202ZZNR | Ball bearing (GB/T276 6202ZZNR) 110
546 |155201015 B 5 Trimming cam 1 0
547 155024002 SRETEEAR Needle bearing 1 1
548 1155026002 [EREH(26) Dowel pin (26) 1 1
549 (155005002 G Connecting rod 1 1
550 [B10075 GB/T276;%AEK47# 690677 Ball bearing (GB/T276 690677 ) 1 1
551 15500100300 | CEeZa{# Cam asm 111
551-9 |510086 A7 A Min EEIZETMO <8 Screw pan M6x8 2| 2
552A [15521200700 | EFHAEEZH (EREE) Feeding adjustment button asm 1 1
557 1155208005 ER Fixed ring 1 0
558 |1550NS14001 | 7 AMikEEREIMOx0.75%6 |Screw pan M6x075x6 2 0
560 |S05943 A7 AEELZRETMA <10 Screw pan M4x10 111
565 15550900300 | F4CiETE4 Pulley regulate assembly(Single belt)| 1 0
566 |S05952 A7ABEESLIZETMS x 12 Screw pan M5x12(Single belt) 1 0
566-1 | W02001 SEEHEMS Spring washer M5(Single belt) 1 0
567 | WO01146 SFEEIMS Flat washer M5(Single belt) 1 0
568 | S05040 7 BRI SLIRETM6 % 20 Screw pan M6x20(Single belt) 110
569 |S05028 A7 ABEEE2ETM6 <14 Screw pan M6x14(Single belt) 110

21

6 BILHIM (FE3K)

Thread trimming mechanism

— — — 1\

P

Wy W
[N

__

22

6 BULAIAY (F2sesk)

Thread trimming mechanism

\

23

rﬁ: Paftrrt?No‘ FERAHZFR PartName IR Description S7-§ 2;22 =F
610 155212048 BILHIAT Trimmig pull rod 1 0
611 | W0T147 FEEM6 Flat washer M6 1 0
612 155226004 | IBAFEE(E) Pendulum pin 1 0
613 | H05912 FOEES E rings 5 1 0
614 155327001 i Tension spring 1 0
615 155226004 | 1BFFHEGE) Pendulum pin 1 0
616 | 155205016 BiesE Clutch arm 1 0
617 | NO1103 126M4 Nut M4 1 0
&8 | WO1145 SEHEMA Flat washer M4 11 o
619, |S10080 AAMiREEIRETM5 %6 Screw pan M5x6 1 0
620 \] 155408007 RE Spacer bush 1 0
621 55412004 $RER Steel ball 1 0
622 | 155426005 | fEeiA Cam pin A 1] 0
623 | 155202007 | &Rk Clutch shaft 1] 0
624 1552&9010 BULL R Trimming seat 1 0
625 505959, A7 B S EZETM5 < 8 Screw pan M5x8 110
626 | S05957 A7SAERESLIRETMS %30 Screw pan M5x30 21 0
627 155219015 T/ Fixed knife 1 0
628 155201040 JIEE Knife block 1 0
629 155212049 JIEEEEES Gasket 1 0
630 |501634 B SLIBETM2x3.5 Screw pan M2.5x3.5 2| o
631 |S05586 PR BEIRESLEEETM4 < 20 Screw pan M4x20 110
632 ]505943 BB SLZETMA < 10 Screw pan M4x10 1 0
633 | P01082 El443x8 Round pin 3x8 21 0
634 | 1552NS10001 TF'?%FT@%@T Screw 5 0
635 155227068 P25 7a1 Shrapnel 1 0
636 | 155227067 SEH Shrapnel 1 0
637 | 1552NS13005 | A7 AERESMEETM2.5%5 Screw pan M2.5x5 210
638 | 15520902 TR HEE Shrapnel seat 1 0
639 15523002600 | SIZEEBREERZAE \ Trimming electromagnet assembly| 1 0
640 | 155212047 PSR EIEIR Trimming electromagnet seat 1 0
641 |S12026 A7AEITELIRETMA X6 Screw pan M4x6 21 0
642 | WO01146 SEREIMS Flat washer M5 2 0
643 |505951 PI7< B ERETMS < 10 Screw pan M5x10 210
644 [155226005 | gty \ Pin 11 o0
645 | 155212046 PRAZ EEEIER N Trimming limit plate 1 0
646 [155201039 BULPR{VEE \_ | Trimming limit seat 1 0
647 |505586 P/ EBEESLIZETM4Ax20 | Screw pan M4x20 1] o
648 | 505943 RI7 B EESLEETM4 X 10 \Screw pan M4x10 110
649 155203016 HHEERE Cover 1 0




8 BIBEENIE (FEk)

Right side bracket mechanism

8 AINEENIE (FLk)

Right side bracket mechanism

2 s—802-2 s “s . - [N ) HEAML | .
88513 8431 NO. Part No. TERHZFR PartName TR Description oo &ix
ﬁ% 801 | 1550NS11014 | —=424T Screw pan 1 0
; P e 802 | 15581800100 | MEtetBieE(Er) Hook asm 710
843— — 803 | 001154 OB 0-ring 1 0
843-2 804 |155209013 | KZEWF=E Cauldron fender 1 0
805D | 15520203900 | Bt EIMES AL Hook driver 1 0
843‘3 814 155202038 | 4FA Rotating hook opener 1 0
815 155209026 |4-fBEIERE Rotating hook opener bracket 1 0
816 |S05943 A7SAERESLIRETMA <10 Screw pan M4x10 2 0
817 | S05992 A7 AEESLIZETMA <6 Axe shaft casing 1 0
818 | 93000061 papvalay Right side seat (spray paint) 1 0
819 155026003 | Bk Adjustig pin T
806 820 |510076 AR E EIRETMAX 6 Screw pan Max6 > 1 0
i 821 |155226033 | i@EKss Adjustig pin 1 0
822 | S10080 AR EEIRETM5 %6 Screw pan M5x6 2 0
823 |155408006 | T4 Running casing 1 0
@) 824 | 505943 A7 ERESLIRETMA <10 Screw pan M4x10 1 0
ﬂiﬁﬁ 826 155225014 BUL/ I\ Trimming pinion 1 0
> 827 |S09174 W7 AFin EEIRETM6x0.75x4 | Screw pan M6x0.75x4 1 0
| 828 |155008007 TN Fixed ring 1 0
807 f@ 853— 830 |155025004 | /hiske Bevel gear(small) 1 0
831 155202037 |Bitktaicih Trimming gear shaft 1 0
808 — 7 832 505940 A7 AERESHIRETM3 %5 Screw pan M3x5 1 0
854*% 833 155201038 jesEiEEEY Ay Adjustig seat 1 0
809 @ ‘ 834 |510080 A7 A Mim R EIRETM5 %6 Screw pan M5x6 1 0
[ @ 835 |WO01146 FHES Flat washer M5 2 0
810 @ 836 |S05952 A7 EESLIRETMS < 12 Screw pan M5x12 1 0
837 |B01047 TRERIME6800-2Z Ball bearing(6800-22) 1 0
o1 855 838_|S10074 WA RMEEEREIMAx4 | Screw pan Mdxd 10
e 839 155225013 BIE KA Trimming main gear 1 0
812 @ | 856 840 |155224015 RETHHA(HK0709) Needle bearing(HK0709) 1 0
842 1155208001 bl Casing 1 0
— 828 843 |15521203100 | KZEHHEHE Post cap 1 0
) 827 @ “ QD--- 857 843-1 | S17883 A ESIE MAx8(E®E) | Screw pan MaxB(Nickelpated) 21 0
= . < 5 -
v 829 % 830 A 844 155212028 | s##E5HR Spring plate 1 0
] w ®—858 845 _|1550NS11001 | —EiELiBe Screw 1 o
& €859 846 |S05963 A ERESLIZETM6 < 20(5848) | Screw pan M6x20(Nickelpated) 2 | o
813 847 1155028002 ) Washer 2 0
848 | 517883 A7 AFESIZETMAx8(HEHR) | Screw pan M4x8(Nickelpated) 10 0
N 849 | 930000690 WERINGRO Front side cover(Painting) 1 0
831 850 |930000059 | [EihER Back side cover (spray paint) 1 0
N 851 15522101900 | 2R Tubing (@sm) T 0
860 861 852 |1550NS11013 | —FEIFkiIR2 Screw 1 0
%832 S 853 1155221006 | @E(600mm) TUbing (GO0MM) T
— fb AN 854 [155236001 | ek The tubing connector 1 0
‘ 855 | 155212033 %t Ply-yard drill 1 0
856 | 505945 A ABEIELIRETMAX 16 Screw pan M4x16 1 0
857 | 155211010 HERge Tubing quard 2 0
858 | W01145 SFBEIMA Flat washer M4 2 0
859 |S05949 A7 A EESLIRETMA %8 Screw pan M4x8 2 0
849 860 | 001148 OBUE32x1 0-ring 32x1 1 0
X 861 [ 155211011 | sz Oil mirror T | o
862 |155025003 | Ki5# Bevel gear(small) 1 0
863 | 155502016 | AELEZEIMGE) Universal connecting shaft 1 0
864 |1550NS1400 |AABMiIREEIZEIM6x0.75%6 |Screw pan M6x0.75x6 2 0
S 865 |155008006 | zEFR Fixed ring 1 0
841 —~{F - 842 866-1X | 155219003 | #17] Moving knife 1| 0
866-2X|155201042  |ahJIs2%2 Moving knife bracket 1 0
867 |512027 R7SAINELIETMA% 8 Screw pan M4x8 2 0
25
24
9 BRETHREER TMRIGENIAD (FELkk) O BErREER TRISENM (F2gksk)
Single needle central bracket mechanism
= = =
rﬁ: P;i?No. FEMLHZFR PartName F{HHHA Description Sﬁi :;n;z &*
727 |155724002 | iEEHEMOHDO Needle bearing 2 0
732 |155023003 | mtgEHy Qil cotton pad 4 0
N 817 [HO1107 FLABSE4SRE28 Circlips for hole 28 1 0
RS 0T 1/LSMALL 870 |B01046 SEFRIEA(6001-2RZ/Z2) Ball bearing(GOOT-2RZ/72) 710
901-2/FFLMEDIUM | —— 901 870-1 155208007 | &9k Stationary ring 110
‘ 901-3/KFLLARGE 870-2_|S10075 R BB EEEEIMAx5 | Screw pan Mdx5 2 [0
901-1 |[155215053 | EB&tEHRUNL) Throat plate(small) 1 0
901-2 155215012 PEER(FFL) Throat plate(medium) 1 0
901-3 [155215034 | efHEHR(AFL) Throat plate(large) 1 0
903 [S05952 A7 EIRESAZETMS x 12 Screw pan M5x12 2 0
904 |1550NS11015 | —=[EIFFSLIgET Screw 1 0
905 [S05963 R BERLIZETM6 x 20(§858) | Screw pan MEx20(Nickelpated) 2 0
906 |155028002 BE Washer 4 0
907 155026005 RS Adjustig pin 1 0
908 | 1557NS17001 | SHREEIZET(HO) Screw(Imported) 2 0
919 909 [S10077 A7 A MinEEIZETM4 %8 Screw pan M4x8 1 0
925DG-2 9305 % gy 910 |155211003 | st Rubber plug 110
] ‘ 910DG 930000368 | EBftepE Support plate 1 0 | Mg
! 920A 911DG | 155725001 chEE/ N5 Bevel gear 1 0
912DG | 155725002 | FhEEKEE Bevel gear 2 0
910DG » @7921 913DG |155704003 | 1E4FEE Swing rod seat 1 0
_ | 914DG 505943 M7 A EESLRETMA %10 Screw pan M4x10 2 0
T 919 975DG | 510076 RABLIBEEEEMAx6 | Screw pan MAx6 T o
- | @918 916F |15572400300 | eB[atEsimea E Unidirectional pellinx assembly 1 0
| 916C 918DG | 505940 I A B SLIZETM3 x5 Screw pan M3x5 2 1o
| 916 919DG |P01082 BElFiH3%x8 hogk Cylindrical pin 3x8 2 0
! @915 920DG | 155704002 | FEIZEEM Lower back seam swing bar 1 0
I 921DG | 155704004 | HEREIEE Spring fixing plate 1 0
| 923DG | 155727001 hIE Tension spring 1 0
946DG | 917 924DG | 505942 A7AEESLIRETM3 <8 Screw pan M3x8 1 0
7R 021DG ! 925DG-1]155205002 | JSEEFFA Universal connecting rod A 1 0
Il{é! } 925DG-2|155205003 | JSEEFB Universal connecting rod B 1 0
Co @ 924DG 926DG | H03068 i E6 Circlips for shaft 16 70
230G | 908DG | 155209005 | IBiFEiER Connecting block of swing bar T 10
! @\—91& 929DG | 155212002 | B~ Washer 10
| @915 930DG | 155727002 HEIZGRES Conical spring 1 0
SS@ 9515 | 931DG [155712003 | EBHASKEIEIR Electromagnet fixed plate 1 0
6@7 | 911DG 940DG | 155726001 | [FE%S Cylindrical pin 1 0
_ O&——a44p6 ! 942DG | 505991 RARBEIESLIZETM3 %20 Screw pan M3x20 110
I 943DG | NO1105 SAIEEM3 Nut M3 1 0
‘944DG | 944DG | W0T146 EHEMS Flat washer M5 30
TRRe ! 946DG [ WOTI44 FEEM3 Flat washer M3 770
J 915 [S10075 M7 A MinZEIRETMA X5 Screw pan M4x5 2 0
- 916 155203010 g Casing 1 0
916A [155003009 | FEE RuNning casing 1 0
916C | 155224015 | sabtizmt Needle bearing T 0
917 1155002005 RS Shaft 1 0
15F 918 |S10078 A7 Mk EEIRETM5 x4 Screw pan M5x4 2 0
919 1155009009 iEEER Shaft connector 1 0
928DG 920A 15500900900 | BEhEEA N Single needle feeding component | 1 0
921 155011005 Rk Plastic connector 1 0
913S 155012014 CEINIR C-shaped buckle 2 0
915S | B10074 GB/T276; R IEK4F6082Z Bearing GB/T276 60877 1 0
915F | B04094 i7%6900-27 Bearing 6900-7Z 1 0
928S 155224016 B4R EE NA/SK One-way bearing holder NA/SK 1 0
N —916F-04 928S-1 1155703010 EBE)RREE /NA One-way bearing holder /NA 1 0
' 930S |1557NST1001 | —=EESLIRET(5) Screw pan 2 0
9415 [WO01145 SFRBEM4 Flat washer M4 2 0
9425 505949 A7 ABEESIRETMS <8 Screw pan M4x8 2 0
948S | 15523000300 | FEI5EFBHE Needle pendulum electromagnet 1 0
9515 | S05951 A7 A EESLRETMS5 %10 Screw pan M5x10 3 0

26

27




	页 1
	页 2

